



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.816 OF 2026 (F)

ANTONIO BOSCO DE DOUZA MENEZES @

A. B. DE MENEZES THR. POA

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR. CHIEF SECRETARY

AND 5 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Gaurish Agni with Ms. Ruchika Mishra, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Geetesh Shetye, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 7.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 1 and 7 returnable within a week.
2. Spare copy to be furnished to the Registry for facilitating the issuance of notice.
3. Mr. Gaurish Agni, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, is permitted to serve the Respondent Nos. 1 and 7 at the office of the learned Advocate General. Affidavit of service to be filed on or before the next date.



4. Stand over to 22nd April, 2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.