



Jose

905 WP(F) 816 2026



2026:BHC-GOA:993

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.816 OF 2026 (F)

ANTONIO BOSCO DE DOUZA MENEZES @

A. B. DE MENEZES THR. POA

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR. CHIEF SECRETARY

AND 5 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Gaurish Agni, with Mr M. Cuncolienkar and Mr Yash Naik,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for the State.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 28th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. List on 5th May, 2026, on the Supplementary Board.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.